

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 375 OF 2024

Ananta S/o Yogendra Nikhar And Another PETITIONER
V/S

Sau. Sunanda W/o Shyam Pimpalghare RESPONDENT

R. M. PATWARDHAN for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : **9th May, 2024**

P.C. :

NONE DPRESENT FOR PETITIONER. AWAIT SERVICE
TO R.SOLE. S O AFTER SUMMER VACATION,2024 WITH
CONNECTED MATTER.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)