

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 375 OF 2024

Ananta S/o Yogendra Nikhar And Another PETITIONER
V/S

Sau. Sunanda W/o Shyam Pimpalghare RESPONDENT

ADV R. M. PATWARDHAN for Petitioner
NONE for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J**

DATE : **6th March, 2025**

P.C. :

Await service, list the matter on 27.03.2025. Till then interim order to continue.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)