



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 375 OF 2024

Ananta S/o. Yogendra Nikhar and another

Vs.

Sau. Sunanda W/o. Shyam Pimplaghare

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 359 OF 2024

Ananta S/o. Yogendra Nikhar and another

Vs.

Sau. Sunanda W/o. Shyam Pimplaghare

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri R. M. Patwardhan, Advocate for petitioners.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 22.04.2025

The service of notice on the respondent is
awaited.

2. Stand over three weeks.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)