



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.375 OF 2024

(Ananta s/o Yogendra Nikhar and anr. Vs. Sau. Sunanda w/o Shyam Pimpalghare)
AND

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.359 OF 2024

(Ananta s/o Yogendra Nikhar and anr. Vs. Sau. Sunanda w/o Shyam Pimpalghare)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

None for the parties.

CORAM:- URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED :- JUNE 11, 2025.

None present for the petitioner.

2. Place the matter after two weeks under the
caption “for dismissal”.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

**Divya*