



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 375 OF 2024

Ananta S/o Yogendra Nikhar and Another

-- **VERSUS** --

Sau. Sunanda W/o. Shyam Pimplaghare

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 359 OF 2024

Ananta S/o Yogendra Nikhar and Another

-- **VERSUS** --

Sau. Sunanda W/o. Shyam Pimplaghare

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. R.M. Patwardhan, Advocate for the Petitioners.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 22, 2025.

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he has already filed online applications for providing fresh address of the respondent. Both the applications are **allowed**. The petitioner is permitted to substitute the address of the respondent, as mentioned in the application.

2. The amendment shall be carried out within one week. Thereafter, issue notice on the fresh address, returnable in four weeks. The applications filed for change of address of the sole-respondent are **disposed of**.

[M.M. NERLIKAR, J]